

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7228/2009

TULSI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Partap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have appeared but no counter affidavit has been filed. No prayer seeking time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar