

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 417 OF 2010

TULSI RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the appellant  
for filing proof of deposit of cost of Rs.750/-.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file  
statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master