

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 417/2010

TULSI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that appellant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 are dead. The petitioners pray for and are granted six weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring on record LRs. of the deceased appellants.

List the matter after the needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER