

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.417/2010

TULSI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karunjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us  
(Hon'ble Deepak Gupta, J.) is not a member.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER