

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 417/2010

TULSI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 167281/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 167288/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 167289/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution to bring the
Lrs. of deceased appellant Nos. 1,3 & 4 is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring the Lrs. Of
deceased appellant Nos. 1,3 & 4 is allowed. Cause title be amended
accordingly.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that
respondent no.2 had died. Four weeks' time is granted to take
steps to bring his legal representatives on record.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR