

ITEM NO.20

Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.417/2010

TULSI RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted learned
counsel for the appellants to take steps to bring on record
the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER