

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 46339 of 2021,46341 of 2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 417/2010

TULSI RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 46339 of 2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 46341 of 2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 06-12-2021 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv
Mr. Deepak Sahni, Adv
Mr. Sumit Sahni, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. This application has been moved by the appellant to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.2. Notice was issued on the application on 09th April, 2021. Pursuant to the aforesaid order, a Show Cause Notice was issued on 15th April, 2021 to the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 2.

2. Service is complete. None of the legal representative have

appeared. It is assumed that the non-applicants do not wish to oppose the prayer made in the application. Accordingly, the application is allowed and disposed of subject to all just exceptions. Cause Title shall be appropriately amended.

(ROHIT KUMAR VERMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER