

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 417/2010

TULSI RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21291/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 21288/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.  
For Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondents, list the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER