

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 417/2010

TULSI RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 24/2023 in C.A. No. 417/2010 (XIV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the
respondent is indisposed.

List after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)