

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.417/2010

TULSI RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND @ KARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 24/2023 in C.A. No. 417/2010 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal & contempt petition were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. During the preliminary hearing of the Appeal, the learned Senior counsel - Mr. Manoj Swarup appearing for the respondents in Civil Appeal No.417/2010 has sought to rely upon certain documents including the translated copy of the register mutation (at Page Nos.92 and 93 Annexure 'R7' to the counter affidavit). It is not clear whether these documents were part of the record of the Trial Court or not. He seeks time to find out from the record whether these documents were admitted in evidence and exhibited during the course of the trial. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants also may file a convenience compilation of the documents which were part of the record of the Trial Court.

2. List on 24-4-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)